RECORD

OVERALL
RATING

OVERALL
RANK

SSF

PREDICTED WINNER

PREDICTED SCORE

COMMENTS

16
NP NA

12

13

14

11

10

15

Immaculate Heart
BYE
0-0
Pope John

Newark Academy

Oak Knoll
BYE

BYE
St. Elizabeth

Mount St. Dominic

BYE

Morristown-Beard

Paramus Catholic

Morris Catholic

Pingry

BYE

Kent Place

22-4

5-18

4-15

9-14

12-11

12-14

2-17

11-7

11-13

6-18

12-9

31.36

13.58

16.68

17.49

19.08

20.82

5.03

20.07

14.15

6.48

22.13

210
158

147

115

83

301

99

200

292

62

24

20

20

20

18

21

15

19

15

11

21

-5

-2

)

Immaculate Heart

Newark Academy

Oak Knoll

St. Elizabeth

Mount St. Dominic

Paramus Catholic

Morris Catholic

Kent Place

2-0 (25-22, 25-21)

2-0 (25-10, 25-11)

2-0 (25-16, 25-17)

BYE

Rough season for both teams, Lea Adams diff here.

Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set

BYE

BYE

BYE

Junior Chidinma Onwuchekwa will excel.

Expect straight set win with margin of 14+/set

Tough year for MC, Ava Valenta will lead to win.

Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set

BYE



RECORD

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING RANK

SSF

PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE

COMMENTS

16
NP NB

12

13

14

11

10

15

2

St. Mary (Ruth.)
BYE
0-0
St. Benedict's

Villa Walsh

Eastern Christian

BYE

BYE

DePaul

Gill St. Bernard's

BYE

BYE

Saddle River Day

Mary Help of Christians

BYE

BYE

Montclair Kimberley

15-7

7-14

7-14

13-11

2-8

4-9

10-10

18-5

4-8

4-8

12-11

13-9

24.03

11.10

9.58

17.06

5.85

3.07

18.05

16.54

1.39

4.08

15.23

10.25

9.18

0.00

22.06

42

244

259

151

299

317

138

160

327

308

175

252

263

64

20

14

14

16

12

18

10

14

12

15

22

-2

-4

St. Mary (Ruth.)

St. Benedict's 2-1(24-26, 25-23, 25-22)

POSSIBLE UPSET ALERT

Eastern Christian

DePaul

Gill St. Bernard's

Saddle River Day

Mary Help of Christians

Montclair Kimberley

BYE

Bees get slight edge, Watch frosh Lillian Gallo

Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE



RECORD

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING

RANK

SSF

AVG
DIFF

PREDICTED WINNER

PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS

16
NP SA

12

13

14

11

10

15

Paul Vi
BYE
0-0

St. Rose

Red Bank Catholic

Donovan Catholic

Our Lady of Mercy

St. Thomas Aquinas

St. John Vianney

Union Catholic

BYE

Immaculata

Mount St. Mary

Trinity Hall

Camden Catholic

BYE

Notre Dame

20-2

15-7

12-12

21-6

5-15

5-17

21-4

23-3

13-10

22-5

17-5

9-12

20-3

33.35

18.51

19.64

25.21

13.10

9.82

29.76

31.47

13.47

23.13

20.26

18.81

31.80

4

128

106

31

217

257

12

212

46

95

123

24

15

21

20

18

15

22

23

13

17

15

20

23

=4

Paul VI

Red Bank Catholic

Donovan Catholic

St. John Vianney

Union Catholic

Mount St. Mary

Trinity Hall

Notre Dame

BYE

Caseys should prevail. Snedeker lets nothing drop.
2-1(25-22, 21-25, 25-21) Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
Griffins will cruise. Klohn, Bowliss, & Kaleda will dominate..

2-0 (25-14, 25-13)

Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set

Vianney is just to good. Soph Warren orchestrates win.
2-0 (25-8, 25-7) Expect straight set win with margin of 20+/set

BYE

Padin will coordinate attack for Oden and Steinwald
2-0 (25-20, 25-21) Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set
2-0 (25-23, 26-24) Expect very tight match despite record diff

Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set

BYE



RECORD

OVERALL OVERALL

SSF

PREDICTED WINNER

PREDICTED SCORE

COMMENTS

16

NP SB

12

13

14

11

10

15

NP NA

Mother Seton
BYE
0-0
Holy Cross Prep

Princeton Day

St. Dominic

BYE

BYE

Rutgers Prep

Timothy Christian

BYE

BYE
Stuart Day

Wardlaw-Hartridge

Roselle Catholic

BYE

Bishop Eustace

17-4

11-10

14-10

15-10

10-6

9-9
11-10

14-9

RATING RANK
20.11 97
1
10.28 251
16.14 164
14.14 202
19.35 111
11.78 236
13.57 211
8.84 268
11.42 242
20.87 81
0

16

20

13

18

12

10

10
10

18

Mother Seton

Princeton Day

St. Dominic

Rutgers Prep

Timothy Christian

Stuart Day

2-0 (25-22, 25-21)

POSSIBLE UPSET ALERT

Roselle Catholic

Bishop Eustace

2-1(25-21, 24-26, 25-23)

BYE

Princeton Day used to playing much higher caliber

Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

Jr Cindy Eady will lead attack. Watch MB Nana Mamfe

Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set

BYE



