

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Immaculate Heart	22-4	31.36	7	24	8	Immaculate Heart		BYE
16	BYE								
NP NA	0-0	3	0						
9	Pope John	5-18	13.58	210	20	-5			Rough season for both teams, Lea Adams diff here.
8	Newark Academy	4-15	16.68	158	20	-3	Newark Academy	2-0 (25-22, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
5	Oak Knoll	9-14	17.49	147	20	-2	Oak Knoll		BYE
12	BYE								
13	BYE								
4	St. Elizabeth	12-11	19.08	115	18	2	St. Elizabeth		BYE
3	Mount St. Dominic	12-14	20.82	83	21	1	Mount St. Dominic		BYE
14	BYE								
11	Morristown-Beard	2-17	5.03	301	15	-9			Junior Chidinma Onwuchekwa will excel.
6	Paramus Catholic	11-7	20.07	99	19	2	Paramus Catholic	2-0 (25-10, 25-11)	Expect straight set win with margin of 14+/set
7	Morris Catholic	11-13	14.15	200	15	0	Morris Catholic	2-0 (25-16, 25-17)	Tough year for MC, Ava Valenta will lead to win.
10	Pingry	6-18	6.48	292	11	-4			Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set
15	BYE								
2	Kent Place	12-9	22.13	62	21	1	Kent Place		BYE

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	St. Mary (Ruth.)	15-7	24.03	42	20	4	St. Mary (Ruth.)		BYE
16	BYE								
NP NB	0-0	1	1						
9	St. Benedict's	7-14	11.10	244	14	-2	St. Benedict's	2-1(24-26, 25-23, 25-22)	Bees get slight edge, Watch frosh Lillian Gallo
8	Villa Walsh	7-14	9.58	259	14	-4	POSSIBLE UPSET ALERT		Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
5	Eastern Christian	13-11	17.06	151	16	2	Eastern Christian		BYE
12	BYE	2-8	5.85	299	12	-5			
13	BYE	4-9	3.07	317	7	-4			
4	DePaul	10-10	18.05	138	18	1	DePaul		BYE
3	Gill St. Bernard's	18-5	16.54	160	10	6	Gill St. Bernard's		BYE
14	BYE	4-8	1.39	327	4	-3			
11	BYE	4-8	4.08	308	6	-1			
6	Saddle River Day	12-11	15.23	175	14	2	Saddle River Day		BYE
7	Mary Help of Christians	10-15	10.25	252	12	-1	Mary Help of Christians		BYE
10	BYE	7-15	9.18	263	15	-5			
15	BYE	-	0.00	0	0	0			
2	Montclair Kimberley	13-9	22.06	64	22	1	Montclair Kimberley		BYE

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Paul VI	20-2	33.35	4	24	7	Paul VI		BYE
16	BYE								
NP SA	0-0	5	1						
9	St. Rose	15-7	18.51	128	15	3			Caseys should prevail. Snedeker lets nothing drop.
8	Red Bank Catholic	12-12	19.64	106	21	-1	Red Bank Catholic	2-1 (25-22, 21-25, 25-21)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
5	Donovan Catholic	21-6	25.21	31	20	5	Donovan Catholic	2-0 (25-14, 25-13)	Griffins will cruise. Klohn, Bowliss, & Kaleda will dominate..
12	Our Lady of Mercy	5-15	13.10	217	18	-4			Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
13	St. Thomas Aquinas	5-17	9.82	257	15	-5			Vianney is just to good. Soph Warren orchestrates win.
4	St. John Vianney	21-4	29.76	12	22	8	St. John Vianney	2-0 (25-8, 25-7)	Expect straight set win with margin of 20+/set
3	Union Catholic	23-3	31.47	6	23	8	Union Catholic		BYE
14	BYE								
11	Immaculata	13-10	13.47	212	13	1			Padin will coordinate attack for Oden and Steinwald
6	Mount St. Mary	22-5	23.13	46	17	6	Mount St. Mary	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set
7	Trinity Hall	17-5	20.26	95	15	5	Trinity Hall	2-0 (25-23, 26-24)	Expect very tight match despite record diff
10	Camden Catholic	9-12	18.81	123	20	0			Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set
15	BYE								
2	Notre Dame	20-3	31.80	5	23	5	Notre Dame		BYE

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Mother Seton	17-4	20.11	97	16	5	Mother Seton		BYE
16	BYE								
NP SB	0-0	2	1						
9	Holy Cross Prep	12-9	10.28	251	9	1			Princeton Day used to playing much higher caliber
8	Princeton Day	8-13	16.14	164	20	-3	Princeton Day	2-0 (25-22, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
5	St. Dominic	11-10	14.14	202	13	1	St. Dominic		BYE
12	BYE								
13	BYE								
4	Rutgers Prep	14-10	19.35	111	18	1	Rutgers Prep		BYE
3	Timothy Christian	15-10	11.78	236	12	1	Timothy Christian		BYE
14	BYE								
11	BYE								
6	Stuart Day	10-6	13.57	211	10	4	Stuart Day		BYE
7	Wardlaw-Hartridge	9-9	8.84	268	10	-1	POSSIBLE UPSET ALERT		Jr Cindy Eady will lead attack. Watch MB Nana Mamfe
10	Roselle Catholic	11-10	11.42	242	10	2	Roselle Catholic	2-1(25-21, 24-26, 25-23)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 1+/set
15	BYE								
2	Bishop Eustace	14-9	20.87	81	18	3	Bishop Eustace		BYE

NP NA 0-0 3 0